SREE AYYAPPA COLLEGE FOR WOMEN, CHUNKANKADAI

FEED BACK REPORT - ACADEMIC YEAR 2020 - 2021

TEACHERS

. The objective of the syllabi are well defined

Agree - 63.2 %
Strongly Agree - 35.1%
Disagree - 1.7%

Books prescribed as reference materials are relevant, updated and cover the entire
syllabi.

Yes - 96.5%

No - 3.5%
. The course of the subjects taught by me increased my interest, knowledge and

perspective in the subject area

Strongly Agree - 59.6%
Agree - 38.6%
Neutral - 1.8%

. The college has given me full freedom to adopt new techniques of teaching
Yes - 100%
No - 0
. Tests and examinations are conducted well in time with proper coverage of all the units
in the syllabus
Strongly Agree - 77.2%
Agree - 17.5%

Strongly Disagree - 3.5%



Neutral - 1.8%

6. The prescribed books are available in the library in sufficient numbers

Yes - 70.2%
May be - 17.5%
No - 12.3%

7. The environment in the college is conducive to teaching and research

Strongly Agree - 63.2%
Agree - 29.8%
Neutral - 5.3%
Strongly Disagree - 1.8%

8. The administration is teacher friendly

Strongly Agree - 52.6%
Agree - 42.1%
Neutral - 3.5%
Strongly Disagree - 1.8%

9. The college provides adequate opportunities and support to faculty members for

upgrading their skills and qualifications

Strongly Agree - 57.9%
Agree - 35.1%
Strongly Disagree - 5.3%
Neutral - 1.8%

10. ICT facilities in the college are adequate and satisfactory
Agree - 63.2%
Strongly Agree - 22.8%

Neutral - 8.8%



Disagree - 3.5%
Strongly Disagree - 1.8%

11. Toilets/washrooms are clean and properly maintained

Agree - 50.9%
Strongly Agree - 22.8%
Neutral - 15.8%
Disagree - 7%

Strongly Disagree 3.5%

12. The classrooms are clean and well maintained

Agree - 61.4%
Strongly Agree - 24.6%
Neutral - 7%
Disagree - 3.5%

3.5%

Strongly Disagree
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STUDENTS
1. The syllabus was
Challenging - 49.2 %
Adequate - 47.4 %
Inadequate - 1.8%
Dull - 1.6%

2. How was your course.



Manageable - 59.3%
Easy - 33.9%
Difficult - 5%
Very Difficult - 1.8%

3. How much of the syllabus was taught in class

90 to 100 % - 49.9%
7510 90 % - 38.4%
50 to 75% - 8%

less than 50 % 3.7%

4. Where you able to get the prescribed texts

Yes - 78.9%
No - 14.2%
May be - 6.9%

5. What is your opinion about the library holdings for the course

Excellent - 61.3%
Adequate - 35.7%
Inadequate - 1.8%
Very poor - 1.1%

6. When you meet students who have taken a similar programme at other institutions how

do you feel
Good - 64.8%
Equal - 18.3%
Better - 9.4%
Inferior - 7.6%

7. How do you rate the student teacher relationship in your department



Very good - 64.3%
Good - 26.3%
Satisfactory - 7.8%

1.6%

Unsatisfactory

8. What is your opinion about the institution's administrative office

Very helpful - 51.9%
Helpful - 45.8%
Indifferent - 2.3%

9. How do you rate the health care facilities in your institution

Good - 36.4%
Excellent - 30.9%
Very good - 30.2%
Poor - 2.5%

10. Where you given training in computer use
Yes - 68.4%
No - 31.6%
11. Did the department have provision to take care of grievances
Yes - 91.3%
No - 8.7%

12. What was the attitude of teachers to extracurricular activities

Encouraging - 55.4%
Cooperative - 40.7%
Indifferent - 3.9%

13. How did the teacher provide feedback on your performance

Regularly - 92.9%



Irregularly - 7.1%

14. Was the students union chairperson representative of the student community
Yes - 90.6%
No - 9.4%

15. Do you think you can help the college to improve

Yes - 69.1%
Maybe - 29.1%
No - 1.8%

16. Do you think your days at college have instilled confidence in you

Yes - 82.2%
Maybe - 14.4%
No - 3.4%

17. After leaving the institution how will you talk about it

Proudly - 86%
Indifferently - 9.4%
Humorously - 4.6%

18. What is your opinion about career guidance and counselling cell of the institution

Good - 85.4%
Fair - 14.2%
Bad - 0.5%

19. Amenities and assistance provided at the college ground

Good - 86%
Fair - 11.9%
Bad - 2.1%

20. Your opinion about greenary in the college



Very good - 66.6%

Good - 27%
Satisfactory - 5.7%
Bad - 0.7%
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ALUMNI

1. How do you rate the course that you have learnt in the college in relation to your current

job
Excellent - 59 %
Very Good - 25.6 %
Good - 15.4 %

2. Infrastructure and lab facilities

Excellent - 38.5%

Very Good - 35.9%

Good - 19.2%

Average - 6.4%
3. Faculty

Excellent - 73.1%

Very Good - 17.9%

Good - 7.7%



Average

4. Library

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Average

5. Office staff

Excellent

Very Good

Good

Average

6. Hostel facility

Excellent

Good

Very Good

Average

Poor

7. Overall rating of the college

Excellent

Very Good

1.3%

51.3%

26.9%

20.5%

1.3%

52.6%

28.2%

17.9%

1.3%

37.2%

30.8%

28.2%

2.6%

1.3%

59%

25.6%



Good - 15.6%

8. Do you have any grievances with the college

No - 87.2%

Yes - 12.8%

9. Are you a member of alumni association of our college

Yes - 71.8%

No - 28.2%
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PTA

13. Are you satisfied with the result the college produced in the past

Yes - 100%

No - 0%

14. How is the ambience of the college with respect to the facilities given to your wards

Excellent - 52.2%
Good - 52.2%
Fair - 8.7%

15. Do you think that the college environment is conducive for the overall development of

your ward ?

Yes - 87%



No - 13%

16. Is your ward happy with the hostel facilities?

Yes - 82.6%

No - 17.4%

17. Is your ward given enough exposure as far as career orientation is concerned ?

Yes - 95.7%

No - 4.3%

18. Is the environment of the college congenial for the students to discuss their problems ?

Agree - 47.8%
Neutral - 39.1%
Strongly agree - 8.7%
Disagree - 4.3%

19. Are the authorities easily approachable regarding any queries?

Agree - 60.9%
Neutral - 26.1%
Strongly agree - 8.7%
Disagree - 4.3%

20. Are you satisfied with the communication at the college end regarding the regular

performance of your ward?

Yes - 95.7%

No - 4.3%



